on the readability of the questions and how they would answer them.  

The sample was concerned only with those aware of Internet banking in India. Hence, a 

convenience sample of mostly professionals from different occupations and companies were 

involved. Three hundred and two (302) usable surveys were collected. It was ascertained that the 

respondents were aware of Internet banking for personal banking uses. Therefore, the participants 

were able to understand and express their perceptions by answering the questionnaire honestly and